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F.A.M.E.  COURSE  2.3.  
   Directors: Prof. G. Zuliani & Prof. R. Stockbrugger  
   10-06-2014 to 04-07-2014  (Version 13-5-14) 
    
 
Week  1.    Tuesday 10-06-2014 – Friday 13-06-2014 
 
Tuesday 10-06-14 
 
10.00 -12.30  REGISTRATION of the external students at: 
   University, Office International Affairs 
   Dott. C. Santoro; Ferrara, Via Savonarola 9 
 
15.00 – 16.00   INTRODUCTION to the course and distribution of exam tasks 
   Arcispedale S. Anna, Cona (ASA), Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
   Prof. R. Stockbrugger & Prof.  G. Zuliani 
 
 

16.00 – 17.00 CASE 1. “Two mineworkers with lung cancer ” 
   Tutors: R. Stockbrugger + NN; ASA,  Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
    
Wednesday 11-06-14 
 
09.00 – 10.00  LECTURE: The pathophysiology of smoking  
   Prof. Giovanni Battista Vigna; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
 
Thursday 12-06-14 
 
 
16.00 – 17.30  Tutorial: Report Case 1 
 

   Brainstorm CASE 2: “A fat tired young boy“ Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
 
Friday 13-06-14 
 
 
10.00 – 11.00  LECTURE: The healthy diet   
   Prof. Angelina Passaro & Edoardo Dalla Nora ; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
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F.A.M.E.  COURSE  2.3.  Primary Prevention 
 
Week  2.      Monday 16-06-2014 – Friday 20-06-2014 
 
Monday 16-06-14 
 

 
14.30 – 15.30 LECTURE:  At what age should primary prevention start and who should do it ?   
  Prof. GABUTTI ; ASA, A Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
 
16.00 – 17.30  Tutorial: Report Case 2. 
 

   Brainstorm CASE 3: “Gastric cancer in China” 
   Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
Tuesday 17-06-14 
 
09.00 – 10.00  Discussion forum: Should politics make primary prevention obligatory by law ? 
   Moderators Prof. R. Stockbrugger and G. Zuliani; Aula 4 T34.23 CONA 
 
10.30 – 11.30  LECTURE: The world epidemiology of most important diseases  
   Prof.  Stefano Volpato; ASA, Aula 4 T34.23 CONA 
 
Wednesday 18-06-14 
 
8.00-17.00                VISIT AND LECTURE: ………… 
 
   Dr.  NN ; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
 
Thursday 19-06-14 
 
 
16.00 – 17.30   Tutorial: Report Case 3 
 

   Brainstorm CASE 4: “An old slim woman with thorax pain” 
   Aula  1 T34.04CONA 
Friday 20-06-14 
 
 
9.30 – 10.30 LECTURE: Sarcopenia the elderly  
  Prof.  Stefano Volpato; ASA, Aula  2 T34.33 CONA 
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Week  3.     Monday 23-01-2014 – Friday 27-01-2014 
 
 
Monday 23-06-14 
 
 
14.30 – 15.30  Lecture: Primary prevention in menopause women  
   Prof.  Gloria Bonaccorsi; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
16.00 – 17.30  Tutorial: Report Case 4. 
 

   Brainstorm CASE 5: “An old man with memory problems” 
   Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
Tuesday 24-06-14 
 
15.00 - 16.00  LECTURE: Psychosocial modification with elderly 
   Prof. Stefano Caracciolo & Stefano Tugnoli; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
16.00 – 17.00 LECTURE: The ageing brain  

Prof. Ilaria Casetta; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
Wednesday 25-06-14   
 
14.00 - 15.00  LECTURE: The prevention of dementia in the elderly  
   Prof. Giovanni Zuliani; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
15.30-16.30                 LECTURE: Primary and secondary prevention: the Mayo clinic example   
 
 
Thursday 26-06-14 
 
 
14.30 - 15.30  (1°) 
16.00 - 17.00  (2°) VISIT AND LECTURE: The significance of physical activity in the elderly 
   Prof.  Giovanni Grazzi ; AUSL Ferrara  
 
 
Friday 27-06-14 
 
15.00 – 16.30  Tutorial: Report Case 5. 
 

   Brainstorm: Case 6: “An old man with constipation “ 
   Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
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Week  4.     Monday 30-06-2014 – Friday 04-07-2014 
 
 
Monday 30-06-14 
 
14.00 – 15.00   LECTURE: Genetics and epigenetics in primary prevention 
   Prof. L. Ricciardiello, Bologna; ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
15.30 – 16.30  Practicum: The practitioner and the primary prevention  
   Dr. NN ;  ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
17.00-18.00  LECTURE: The outcome of primary prevention 
   Dr. GABUTTI.  ASA, Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
 
Tuesday 01-07-14 
 
11.00-12.00  Tutorial; Report Case 6  
 
Wednesday 02-07-14 
 

FREE FOR STUDY 
 
 
Thursday 03-07-14 
 
   FREE FOR STUDY 
 
Friday  04-07-14 
 
09.00 – 12.00  Exam (multiple choice) and course evaluation. 
   Prof. R. Stockbrugger; Aula  4 T34.23 CONA 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


